currently available, a preliminary indicative purchase price allocation has been made. This is provided in
note 5 to the pro forma balance sheet at 31 December 2017. It is the assessment of the Continuing Bank
that the required fair value adjustments have been made in the pro forma statements. However, it
should be taken into account that the subsequent actual calculation of the purchase price and purchase
price allocation (with respect to the entries “Goodwill” and “Shareholders’ equity”) may differ materially
from the preliminary indicative calculation, among other things because the calculation must be based
on the price of Ringkjøbing Landbobank’s shares at the date of completion of the merger.

The pro forma balance sheet at 31 December 2017 and the pro forma income statement for the period 1
January to 31 December 2017 do not reflect any cost, income or merger synergies. In addition, no
merger or transaction costs have been reflected in the statements. The pro forma calculations have not
been audited.

5.3.3 Income statement for 1 January to 31 December 2017 (pro forma) – unaudited

Amounts in DKK
million

Ringkjøbing
Landbobank

Nordjyske
Bank

Note Pro forma
adjustment

Continuing
Bank

Interest income 694 570 1 -2 1,262
Interest expenses 53 37 2 18 108
Net interest income 641 533 -20 1,154

Dividends from shares etc. 10 9 0 19
Fee and commission
income

323 375 0 698

Fee and commission
expenses

43 19 0 62

Net interest and fee
income

931 898 -20 1,809

Value adjustments +143 +68 0 +211
Other operating income 5 1 0 6
Staff costs and 327 502 0 829

 21

Amounts in DKK
million

Ringkjøbing
Landbobank

Nordjyske
Bank

Note Pro forma
adjustment

Continuing
Bank

administrative expenses
Amortisation,
depreciation and
impairment of intangible
assets and property, plant
and equipment

4 29 3 -7 26

Other operating expenses 3 2 0 5
Impairment charges for
loans and other
receivables etc.

-10 -95 0 -105

Results from investments
in associated and group
companies

0 0 0 0

Profit before tax  735 339 -13 1,061
Tax 146 69 4 -3 212
Net profit for the year 589 270 -10 849

Value adjustment,
domicile properties

0 -2 0 -2

Tax on value adjustment,
domicile properties

0 0 0 0

Provisions for pension
obligations

0 0 0 0

Tax on provisions for
pension obligations

0 0 0 0

Comprehensive
income for the year

589 268 -10 847

Notes Income
statement

Percentage Amount Pro forma
adjustment

1) Reduction of interest
income from cash
resources due to partial
cash redemption of shares
in Nordjyske Bank (-164),
implementation of share
buyback programme (300)
and raising of guaranteed
new tier 2 capital (800)

-0.65% -164
-300
 800
336

-2

2) Interest expense for
guaranteed new tier 2
capital (800)

2.25% 800 18

3) Amortisation of
customer relationships.
Customer relationships are
expected to be amortised
over a 10-year period
(150). Customer
relationships in Nordjyske
Bank will be reversed
(-147)

10%  150
-147
   3

-7

4) Tax
Calculated as 22% of profit
before tax

22% -13 -3

 22

5.3.4 Balance sheet as at 31 December 2017 (pro forma) – unaudited

Amounts in DKK
million

Ringkjøbing
Landbobank

Nordjyske
Bank

Note Pro forma
adjustment

Continuing
Bank

Assets

Cash balances and
demand deposits with
central banks

308 362  670

Due from credit
institutions and central
banks

1,212 615 7 336 2,163

Loans and other
receivables at amortised
cost

19,351 11,822 2  31,173

Bonds at fair value 3,953 2,661  6,614
Shares, etc. 621 601 6 -18 1,204
Investments in associated
and group companies

0 11  11

Assets in pooled schemes 0 3,614  3,614
Intangible assets*1 0 433 5 736 1,169
Land and buildings, total 56 227  283
  Investment properties 4 33  37
  Domicile properties 52 194  246
Other property, plant and
equipment

19 10  29

Current tax assets 20 3  23
Deferred tax assets 9 0 3 -9 0
Temporary assets 4 2  6
Other assets 235 145  380
Prepayments 8 21  29

Total assets 25,796 20,527 1,045 47,368

Liabilities and equity

Due to credit institutions
and central banks

1,599 314  1,913

Deposits and other debt 19,110 16,743  35,853
  Deposits and other debt 19,110 12,944  32,054
  Deposits in pooled
schemes

0 3,799  3,799

Issued bonds at amortised
cost

673 0  673

Other liabilities  211 191  402
Deferred income 4 1  5
Total debt 21,597 17,249  38,846
Provisions for pensions
and similar liabilities

0 12  12

Provisions for deferred tax 0 15 3 -6 9
Provisions for losses on
guarantees

10 21  31

Other guarantees 0 5  5
Total provisions 10 53 -6 57

Tier 2 capital 372 273 1 800 1,445
Subordinated debt, 372 273 800 1,445

 23

Amounts in DKK
million

Ringkjøbing
Landbobank

Nordjyske
Bank

Note Pro forma
adjustment

Continuing
Bank

total

Share capital 22 184 4 -175 31
Revaluation reserves 0 16 6 -16 0
Reserve for net
revaluation according to
the equity method

0 3 6 -3 0

Retained earnings 3,593 2,668 6 445 6,706
Proposed dividends, etc. 202 81 0 283
Total shareholders’
equity

3,817 2,952 251 7,020

Total liabilities and
equity

25,796 20,527 1,045 47,368

Notes to the balance
sheet

  Pro forma
adjustment

1) Raising of guaranteed
new tier 2 capital, see
section 6.5 “Tier 2 Capital”

800
2) The valuation of loans
taken over measured
according to IFRS 9, which
recognises expected losses,
corresponding to the fair
value of the loans

-

3) Reclassification of
deferred tax to liabilities in
the Continuing Bank.
Change in the deferred tax
liability due to change in
intangible assets

9
-6
3

4) Issue of new shares,
Exchange of shares in
Nordjyske Bank
Change in share capital

9,119,032 shares

[…]

Nordjyske
Bank

Note Continuing
Bank

LCR 256% 272% 1 273%
*1 The values for the Continuing Bank do not express a simple aggregation of the values for Ringkjøbing Landbobank and

Nordjyske Bank but are based on independent calculations using the same approach as for Ringkjøbing Landbobank and

Nordjyske Bank.

Note 1: Based on accounting adjustments made as a result of the merger and shown in the table in section 0 “Balance sheet as at

31 December 2017 (pro forma) – unaudited”

 30

6.8 Capitalisation and debts

The assets and activities of Ringkjøbing Landbobank and Nordjyske Bank are financed by way of
customer deposits, loans raised with other credit institutions, subordinated debt and shareholders’
equity and, as regards Ringkjøbing Landbobank, also by way of issued bonds.

The table below shows a comparison of Ringkjøbing Landbobank’s and Nordjyske Bank’s capitalisation
adjusted for the Continuing Bank as at 31 March 2018:

Capitalisation – adjusted for the Continuing Bank as at 31 March 2018 in DKKm –
unaudited

 Ringkjøbing
Landbobank

Nordjyske
Bank

Note Adjustments Continuing
Bank

Due to credit
institutions and central
banks

1,882 261 0

2,143

Issued bonds at
amortised cost

1,198 0 0 1,198

Subordinated debt 372 273 1 800 1,445
Total capital market
debt

3,452 534 800 4,786

Deposits and other debt 19,511 12,945 0 32,456
Deposits in pooled
schemes

0 3,851 0 3,851

Total deposits 19,511 16,796 0 36,307

Total external
funding and debt

22,963 17,330 800 41,093

Other liabilities 211 103 0 314
Deferred income 4 1 0 5
Provisions for pensions
and similar liabilities

0 12 0 12

Provisions for deferred
tax

0 14 1 -5 9

Provisions for losses on
guarantees

27 20 0 47

Other provisions 14 5 0 19
Total debt and
provisions

23,219 17,485 795 41,499

Total shareholders’
equity

3,785 2,860 1 255 6,900

Total liabilities and
equity

27,004 20,345 1,050 48,399

Note 1: Based on accounting adjustments made as a result of the merger and shown in the table in section 0 “Balance sheet as at

31 December 2017 (pro forma) – unaudited”

6.9 Working capital

Based on the above, the managements of Ringkjøbing Landbobank and Nordjyske Bank believe that the
working capital of the Continuing Bank as at the date of the Merger Document and this Extract is
sufficient to cover the Continuing Bank’s requirements for a period of at least 12 months.

 31

The managements of Ringkjøbing Landbobank and Nordjyske Bank further believe that, as at 31